

IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21208/2003

(From the interlocutory order dated 22/07/2003 in Civil Appln. No.1607 of 2002 in AFO No. 100/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHHAGANBHAI N. PATEL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

DAYARAM NEMABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi , Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

Mr. V.A.Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura , Adv

Mrs. S.H.Raichura, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondents, put up this matter after summer vacation.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER