

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21208/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in CA No. 1607/2002 in AFO No. 100/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHHAGANBHAI N. PATEL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYARAM NEMABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.
Mr.Vipul Jagirdar, Adv.
Mr.Vinay K.Shailendra, Adv.
Mr.Vipul Raheja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms.Pinky Behera, Adv.

Mr.V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.
Ms.S.H.Raichura, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R
Delay condoned.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the case, we request the High Court to dispose of the appeal as

expeditiously as possible preferably within a period of three months from today.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master